RESOLUTION NO. 22351
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, CONTRACT NO. CSO-5c-99, TREMONT STREET CSO FACILITY (SCREENING DEVICES), WITH HYCOR CORPORATION, WHICH CHANGE ORDER DECREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL OF TWO HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($218,500.00).



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized execution of Change Order No. 1, Contract No. CSO-5c-99, Tremont Street CSO Facility (Screening Devices), with Hycor Corporation, which change order decreases the contract amount by $500.00, for a revised contract total of $218,500.00.

ADOPTED: 
December 14, 1999

:cjc

- Page 2 of 1 -

